	02-04-1999
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 ONE 061-0027	
	100957489
Example 2.1.99 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
Max o 1 1	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other Release of Charging Lien
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Lott & Friedland, P	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) <u>Digiacomo</u> , Don A	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1790 SW 13th Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Miami City	FL 33145 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
02/04/1999 DCDATES 00000038 5341757 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:58 40.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0673

FORM PTC Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 305-373-7600
Name	Robert M. Schwartz		
Address (line 1)	Robert M. Schwartz,	P.A.	
Address (line 2)	169 E. Flagler Stre	et	
Address (line 3)	Suite 1122		
Address (line 4)	Miami FL 33131-120	5	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		rk if additional numbers attached
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop Ente only has a Number of P	ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Pater tramed executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	5341757 The Application, enter the date the patent application and application are the dated the patent application and application are the dated the patent application are the dated the dated the dated the patent application are the dated t	etent Number(s)
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit	sed X Deposit Account Deposit Account peposit Account Number:	# 19-0734
20. 1		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
To the lattache indicate	nd Signature best of my knowledge and bel d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein. . Schwartz of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is tra riginal document. Charges to depo Marchael Charges to depo Signature	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
Haiile	or recision organing	0.3.12.010	

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0674

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE:	DON A. DIGIACOMO	,
PATENT NO.:	5,341,757)
ISSUED:	AUGUST 30, 1994)
SERIAL NO.:	08/152,392)
FILED:	NOVEMBER 15, 1993)
TITLED:	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE MOORING	;)
	DEVICE)
		ر

RELEASE OF CHARGING LIEN

Comes now Lott & Friedland, P.A., 255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 555, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, and hereby releases the charging lien recorded on 10/23/1995 on Real: 7677, Frame 0898-0900. The holders of this charging lien represent that they have not recorded a lien anywhere else against Don DiGiacomo or against the patent involved in this charging lien.

The holders of the above mentioned charging lien hereby certify that the basis for the assertion of the lien has been satisfied. The indebtedness to counsel in the amount of \$3,840.23 has been paid in full and it is further certified that this amount is the total remaining amount for any and all services rendered. The amount of \$3,840.23 has been

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0675

U.S. Patent No. 5,341,757

satisfied by the receipt of the sum of \$2,500.00 and other good and valuable consideration by Lott & Friedland, P.A.

Lott & Friedland, P.A. has caused this agreement to be signed by David K. Friedland, a shareholder.

By: David K. Friedland Registration No. 34,822

255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 555 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

STATE OF FLORIDA

:ss

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE:

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

On this $\frac{\lambda 8n+}{100}$ day of December, 1998 before me personally came David K. Friedland, who, being duly sworn, he is a shareholder of Lott & Friedland, P.A., which executed the above release and that he signed his name thereto by like authority. Witness my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this $\frac{\lambda 8n+}{1000}$ day of December, 1998.

Notary Public

State of Florida at Large

MARK E. STEIN
MY COMMISSION # CC472022 EXPIRES
JUNE 13, 1999
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0676